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RE: 140311 8WLC-ONF---- Qikigtani Region - Operation Nunalivut 14 , Incomplete Application

Cory Zyla <cory.zyla@nwb-oen.ca> Fri, Apr 4, 2014 at 4:48 PM
To: Graham.Macmillan@forces.gc.ca
Cc: Robin Ikkutisluk <robin.ikkutisluk@nwb-oen.ca>, Licensing Department <licensing@nwb-oen.ca>

Dear Captain Macmillan,

Following a careful review of the materials and project summaries provided with your application for Operation NUNALIVUT 14 (File No. 8WLC-ONF), the
Nunavut Water Board (Board) has determined that your proposed project does not require a water use authorization from the Board. This decision is based
on, among other aspects, the requirement that your project will not use water from unlicensed water sources (i.e. as stated in the application: "No water,
whether snow or ice, from the land will be used, as supply will be through CAFATC means.") and no waste will be deposited (i.e. all wastes, including
greywater/toilet wastes, will be back-hauled to an appropriately licensed disposal facility). You may consider this message as official confirmation of this
decision.

Thank-you for your attention to this matter. Please feel free to contact me directly should you have any questions or concerns regarding this notification at
(867)-360-6338 (x36) or cory.zyla@nwb-oen.ca.
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On Tue, Mar 11, 2014 at 11:11 AM, Robin Ikkutisluk <robin.ikkutisluk@nwb-oen.ca> wrote:
Dear Graham,

The Nunawt Water Board acknowledges receipt on February 24, 2014 of your application for approval for the use of water and deposit of waste without a
licence for the above mentioned. The NWB Licensing Department has conducted a preliminary review of your application and has determined that it is
incomplete. The following information is deficient:

- Inuktitut Summary

- English Summary

- Authorization Letter

In order to proceed the application must be completed, re-signed and re-submitted with the deficient information. Please reference the assigned file number on
re-submission.

If you have any questions contact myself at robin.ikkutisluk@nwb-oen.ca or the technical advisor at cory.zyla@nwb-oen.ca .

Regards,
Robin Ikkutisluk
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Tel / Téléphone / ¥<¥>C / Hivayauta: (867) 360-6338 | Fax / Télécopieur / Ab~<*d¢ / Fax-kut: (867) 360-6369
Toll Free / 1-855-521-3745
WARNING - This communication, including sy attachments contains confidential information mtended only for the addressee(s) noted above, Any unathorized

distribution, copying, or disclosure i= strictly prohibited. If you have received this by mistake, please notify the sender immediately and delete this message without printing or
copying it. Thank you.

AVIS DE CONFIDENTIALITE - Ce message, ef toute(s) pidce(s) jointe(s) est confidentiel ef est 4 Musage exclusif dufes) destinataire(s) ci-dessus, Toule anlre personne est par

la présente avizée qu'il lul est srictement interdit de le diffuszer, le distribuer ou le reproduire. Si le destinataire ne peut étre joint ou vous est inconnu, veuillez informer
l'expéditenr par cowmier électronique imm édiatement et détruire ce message et toute copie de celui-ci. Merei pour votre collaboration,
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